

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 39374 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 103 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 104 OF 2026
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 39374 OF 2025

The General Manager,
BEST Undertaking, Mumbai.

...Appellant

Versus

Ramesh Maruti Dumbre and Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Meghna Vijan with Sagar Shetty i/b Sagar Shetty, for the
Applicant/Appellant

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 6th JANUARY 2026

PC:-

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 104 OF 2026

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Learned Counsel for the Applicant/Appellant, on instructions, makes a statement that the Appellant would deposit the entire amount of compensation as directed by Judgment and Award dated 28th March, 2025, passed in MACP No. 717 of 2022

within a period of six weeks. Statement is accepted as undertaking to this Court.

3. In view of the same, there shall be ad-interim in terms of prayer clause (ii).

4. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 16th February, 2026.

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 103 OF 2026

1. Heard.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 16th February, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)